GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

2 No. EDN.180/2010/222

Dated Shillong, the I1th January

2011

In partial modification to the Department's Notification No. EDN.138/2000/Pt.3/39 dated 13th March, 2002 and on assumption of charge as Joint Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Education Department vide Personnel & A.R. (A) Department's Notification No. PER.03/2009/Pt-IV/52 dated 14th December, 2010 Shri Akash Deep, IAS, shall also function as State Project Director, Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan and Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan with effect from the date of taking charge and until further orders.

Sd/(P.S. Thangkhiew, I.A.S.)
Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya
Education Department

Memo No. EDN. 180/2010/222-A

Dated Shillong, the 11th January, 2011

Copy to

- 1) P.S. to Chief Minister for favour of information of the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Meghalaya.
- 2) P.S. to Minister Education, for favour of information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 3) P.S. to Chief Secretary, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of information of the Chief Secretary.
- 4) The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of India, MHRD, New Delhi.
- 5) The Additional Chief Secretary (Planning) Meghalaya for information.
- 6) The Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Finance Department.
- 7) The Principal Secretary to the Govt.. of Meghalaya, Education Department.
- 8) The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Personnel & A.R. (A) Department.
- 9) The Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Education Department.
- 10) The Executive Chairman, Meghalaya Board of School Education, Tura.
- 11) The Director of Higher and Technical Education, Meghalaya, Shillong
- 12) The Director of Educational Research and Training, Meghalaya, Shillong,
- 13) The Director of School Education & Literacy, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 14) The Director of School Education & literacy & State Project Director, SSA for information and necessary action.
- 15) The Director of Printing & Stationery for publication in the next issue of the Meghalaya Gazette of Meghalaya.
- 16) The Deputy Commissioner, Shillong / Jowai / Nongstoin / Ri-Bhoi District / Tura / Williamnagar / Baghmara.
- 17) All Inspector of Schools / Deputy Inspector of Schools.
- 18) All Treasury Officers.
- 19) Tb c Additional Director of School Education & Literacy, Meghalaya, Tura.
- 20) Administrator, Education Department Website, Office of the Director of Higher & Technical Education, Meghalaya, Shillong

By order etc., Sd/-(F.M. Sna)